## 504745479 01/24/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4792207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME FROM <care d.l.r.="" holdings="" ltd.="" pty.="" strategic=""> TO <care d.i.r.="" holdings="" ltd.="" pty.="" strategic=""> previously recorded on Reel 044574 Frame 0758. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT NO. 9,782,314 AND APPLICATION NO. 15/698,433 TO CARE STRATEGIC D.I.R. HOLDINGS PTY. LTD.</care></care>

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN DOUGLAS BALLANTYNE	06/15/2015
JAMES EDWARD ROBERT BURKWOOD	06/15/2015
ANNA LOUISE BALLANTYNE	06/15/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARE STRATEGIC D.I.R. HOLDINGS PTY. LTD.
Street Address:	18 SILKY OAK COURT
City:	NINDERRY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4561

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9782314
Application Number:	15698433

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)757-7002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-622-3150

Email: PatentDocket@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: SEATTLE. WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0103442-001US1, -001US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GEORGE C. RONDEAU, JR.

SIGNATURE: /George C. Rondeau, Jr./

DATE SIGNED: 01/24/2018

PATENT REEL: 045141 FRAME: 0113

504745479

# **Total Attachments: 5** source=2018-01-24\_Corrective\_Assignment\_0103442-001US1#page1.tif source=2018-01-24\_Corrective\_Assignment\_0103442-001US1#page2.tif source=2018-01-24\_Corrective\_Assignment\_0103442-001US1#page3.tif

source=2018-01-24\_Corrective\_Assignment\_0103442-001US1#page4.tif source=2018-01-24 Corrective Assignment 0103442-001US1#page5.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045141 FRAME: 0114

## 504720527 01/09/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4767250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN DOUGLAS BALLANTYNE	06/15/2015
JAMES EDWARD ROBERT BURKWOOD	06/15/2015
ANNA LOUISE BALLANTYNE	06/15/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARE STRATEGIC D.L.R. HOLDINGS PTY. LTD. Care Strategic D.I.R. Holdings	Pty. Ltd.
Street Address:	18 SILKY OAK COURT	
City:	NINDERRY	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4561	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9782314
Application Number:	15698433

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)757-7002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-622-3150

Email: PatentDocket@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0103442-001US1, -001US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE C. RONDEAU, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/George C. Rondeau, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2018-01-09\_Signed\_Assignment\_0103442-001US2#page1.tif source=2018-01-09\_Signed\_Assignment\_0103442-001US2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045141 FRAME: 0115

US PATENT

Attorney Docket Number: 103442-001US0

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Justin Douglas BALLANTYNE, an Australian citizen of 18 Silky Oak Court, Ninderry, Queensland 4561, Australia:

James Edward Robert BURKWOOD, an Australian citizen of 3 Devon Drive, Buderim, Queensland 4556, Australia; and

Anna Louise BALLANTYNE, an Australian citizen of 18 Silky Oak Court, Ninderry, Queensland 4561, Australia

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Isolation method and apparatus"

the specification of which:

(a)	[]	was executed on even date	herewith;		
(b)	[]	was filed on as United Sta	tes Patent Application N	lo	
or					
		[ ] Express Mail No., as A	pplication No. not yet ki	nown	^
		and was amended on		(if applicable); or	
(c)	[X]	was described and claimed	in PCT International Ag	pplication	
		No. PCT/AU2013/000846	filed on August 1, 20	13 and as amended under PCT	•
		Article 19 on (if any	) and/or under PCT Art	icle 34 on (if any).	
AND WHER	EAS.		•		

Care Strategic D.I.R. Holdings Pty. Ltd., of 18 Silky Oak Court, Ninderry, Queensland 4561, Australia (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This day of Jyhe, 2015

Signature of Justin Douglas BALLANTYNE

Witness

1

Attorney Docket Number: 103442-001US0

This 15TH day of JUNE, 2015

JBmbrant\_

Signature of James Edward Robert BURKWOOD

Witness

This 15th

day of June ,2015

Signature of Anna Jouise BALLANTYNE

Witness